506364500 11/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411256

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	YDAIA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MOSHE NAZARATH	IY		12/31/2013	
			10/01/0010	
ALEX TOLMACHEV RECEIVING PARTY Name:		ON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPME	12/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY		ON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPME		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	TECHNIC	ON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPME		
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	TECHNIC	ON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPME		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	TECHNIC	ON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPME		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16553203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)683-4707Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Descent7000005500

7038385568
ErinGeraghty@geraghtyipservices.com
RECHES PATENT
211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 100
NORTH TOWER
ALEXANDRIA, ISRAEL 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8295-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ASSIGNMENTFROMPARENT#page2.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENTFROMPARENT#page3.tif		

Attorney Docket No. 8295-US

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Moshe NAZARATHY residing at 44 Shderot Ha'zvi Street, 3435524 Haifa, Israel; Alex TOLMACHEV residing at 72/2 Batzir Street, 2196094 Karmiel, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Technion Research and Development Foundation LTD., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Technion City, Canada Bldg., Haifa 32000, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 14/123,229 having a filing date of 02-DEC-2013, and is entitled RECEIVER, TRANSMITTER AND A METHOD FOR DIGITAL MULTIPLE SUB-BAND PROCESSING

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: Moshe NAZARATHY	FULL NAME OF WITNESS: Tal; Dergertroind
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE: 12.31.2013	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: <u>canada Building, Technion City</u> Haifa

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Alex TOLMACHEV	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

Attorney Docket No. 8295-US

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Moshe NAZARATHY residing at 44 Shderot Ha'zvi Street, 3435524 Haifa, Israel; Alex TOLMACHEV residing at 72/2 Batzir Street, 2196094 Karmiel, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Technion Research and Development Foundation LTD., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Technion City, Canada Bldg., Haifa 32000, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 14/123,229 having a filing date of 02-DEC-2013, and is entitled RECEIVER, TRANSMITTER AND A METHOD FOR DIGITAL MULTIPLE SUB-BAND PROCESSING

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Moshe NAZARATHY	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Alex TOLMACHEV	Tali Bergerfroind
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Atom	-le
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
29/12/13	<u>Canada Building</u> , Technion city, Haita

1

RECORDED: 03/09/2020